Interclub Rock'n'Roll Competition
Sunday 4th June 2023, Prebbleton Hall

Officials

Floor Manager Colin Wright

MC Shaun Birchall

DJ Craig Blakie

Scrutineers Brian Drury, Karyn Thomson, Kristine Drury
Runners Connie van Slooten & Lorraine Sutton
Head Judge Brenda Neill

Judges Chris Franks

Colleen Reese

Marcia Campbell
Robin Sutton
Susan Rogers

Committee: Brenda Neill, Lorraine Sutton, Karyn Thomson, Connie van Slooten, & Chris Franks

Please Note that the programme will run on time and ahead of time where possible.

Competitors are to be ready well before the stated times.
Presentations will take place during the competition,please stay in your costume for the presentations

Senior Cruise Section: Entries will be taken on the day up until the end of theTea Break . Open to senior
couples not dancing in any other main competition section, dancing to 1 medium song. Entering this section will not
affect any Novice status for club and regional competitions.

Interclub Challenge: Entries taken on the day up until the end of the Tea Break . Couples called at random on a
mix and match system. Eliminations on a "Butchers Picnic" to reach a final of 4, which will be danced to 1 medium
song.

Best Dressed Supporters - Judges and officials will be observing the supporters for best dressed, both junior &
senior,and will invite finalists to parade at 7 pm when the final winners will be selected.

Tea Break - Attendees are welcome to stay in the hall for tea if you wish. There is a supermarket, and takeaway
options within walking distance of the hall. For seated dining please book first.

Programme
3.00 Doors Open
3.10 Team Manager's Meeting
3.20 Judges Meeting
3.30 Best Dressed Restricted Couples Final

Best Dressed Senior Couples Final

Warm up song all Restricted, Golden & Novice dancers

Restricted Junior Final
11 Caleb Hiku & Kaiya Hiku Christchurch
12 Dominic Harris & Alice Butler Invercargill
Open Restricted

13 Israel Witana-Halliday & Keithleen Javier Christchurch
Golden Final
14 Karl Herman & Lois McKenzie Invercargill

Senior Novice Final
15 Scott Campbell & Diana Somerville Christchurch



4.15
16
17
18
4.45
6.00
6.15
19
20
21
7.00
7.10
22
23
7.45
8.00
8.30

General Dancing

Presentations for Best Dressed Restricted, Best

Dressed Senior, Restricted, Golden & Novice sections

Best Dressed Junior Couples Final

Warm Up Song Senior & Open section dancers

Senior Final

Caleb Hiku & Shelby O'Donoghue
Dominic Harris & Drew Thomas
Open Final

Jaden McNaughton & Nikita Rogers

General Dancing

Presentations for Best Dressed Junior Couple, Senior &
Open Sections

Tea Break - Hall will remain open

Evening Session Starts, entries close for Cruise &
Interclub Challenge

Best Dressed Same Sex Final

Warm Up Song all Same Sex Dancers

Same Sex Final (Juniors)
Shelby O'Donoghue & Kaiya Hiku
Open Same Sex Final

Keithleen Javier & Hayley Birchall
Kiera Rogers & Nikita Rogers

General Dance Break

Presentations for Same Sex Best Dressed, Same Sex &
Open Same Sex sections

Best Dressed Supporters, Junior & Senior

Best Dressed Triples

Warm Up Song for Triples Sections

Open Triples Final

Jaden McNaughton, Nikita Rogers & Kiera Rogers
Intermediate Triples Final

Caleb Hiku, Shelby O'Donoghue & Kaiya Hiku

General Dancing
Senior Cruise
Interclub Challenge

Presentations for Best Dressed Triples, Open Triples &
Intermediate Triples, Best Dressed Supporters, Junior &
Senior, Cruise and Interclub Challenge sections

Dance to the music of DJ Craig

Christchurch
Invercargill

Invercargill

Christchurch

Christchurch
Invercargill

Invercargill

Christchurch



