## Interclub Rock'n'Roll Competition Sunday 4th June 2023, Prebbleton Hall

Officials	
Floor Manager	Colin Wright
MC	Shaun Birchall
DJ	Craig Blakie
Scrutineers	Brian Drury, Karyn Thomson, Kristine Drury
Runners	Connie van Slooten & Lorraine Sutton
Head Judge Judges	Brenda Neill Chris Franks Colleen Reese Marcia Campbell Robin Sutton Susan Rogers

Committee: Brenda Neill, Lorraine Sutton, Karyn Thomson, Connie van Slooten, & Chris Franks

Please Note that the programme will run on time and ahead of time where possible.

Competitors are to be ready well before the stated times.

Presentations will take place during the competition, please stay in your costume for the presentations Senior Cruise Section: Entries will be taken on the day up until the end of the Tea Break. Open to senior couples not dancing in any other main competition section, dancing to 1 medium song. Entering this section will not affect any Novice status for club and regional competitions.

**Interclub Challenge**: Entries taken on the day up until the end of the Tea Break . Couples called at random on a mix and match system. Eliminations on a "Butchers Picnic" to reach a final of 4, which will be danced to 1 medium song.

**Best Dressed Supporters** - Judges and officials will be observing the supporters for best dressed, both junior & senior, and will invite finalists to parade at 7 pm when the final winners will be selected.

**Tea Break -** Attendees are welcome to stay in the hall for tea if you wish. There is a supermarket, and takeaway options within walking distance of the hall. For seated dining please book first.

	Programme	
3.00	Doors Open	
3.10	Team Manager's Meeting	
3.20	Judges Meeting	
3.30	Best Dressed Restricted Couples Final	
	Best Dressed Senior Couples Final	
	Warm up song all Restricted, Golden & Novic	e dancers
	Restricted Junior Final	
11	Caleb Hiku & Kaiya Hiku	Christchurch
12	Dominic Harris & Alice Butler	Invercargill
	Open Restricted	
13	Israel Witana-Halliday & Keithleen Javier	Christchurch
	Golden Final	
14	Karl Herman & Lois McKenzie	Invercargill
	Senior Novice Final	
15	Scott Campbell & Diana Somerville	Christchurch

		General Dancing	
		Presentations for Best Dressed Restricted, Best Dressed Senior, Restricted, Golden & Novice sections	
4.15		Best Dressed Junior Couples Final	
		Warm Up Song Senior & Open section dancers	
		Senior Final	
	16	Caleb Hiku & Shelby O'Donoghue	Christchurch
	17	Dominic Harris & Drew Thomas	Invercargill
		Open Final	
	18	Jaden McNaughton & Nikita Rogers	Invercargill
		General Dancing	
		Presentations for Best Dressed Junior Couple, Senior & Open Sections	
4.45		Tea Break - Hall will remain open	
6.00		Evening Session Starts, entries close for Cruise & Interclub Challenge	
6.15		Best Dressed Same Sex Final	
		Warm Up Song all Same Sex Dancers	
		Same Sex Final (Juniors)	
	19	Shelby O'Donoghue & Kaiya Hiku	Christchurch
		Open Same Sex Final	
	20	Keithleen Javier & Hayley Birchall	Christchurch
	21	Kiera Rogers & Nikita Rogers	Invercargill
		General Dance Break	
		Presentations for Same Sex Best Dressed, Same Sex & Open Same Sex sections	
7.00		Best Dressed Supporters, Junior & Senior	
7.10		Best Dressed Triples	
		Warm Up Song for Triples Sections	
		Open Triples Final	
	22	Jaden McNaughton, Nikita Rogers & Kiera Rogers	Invercargill
		Intermediate Triples Final	· ·
	23	Caleb Hiku, Shelby O'Donoghue & Kaiya Hiku	Christchurch
		General Dancing	
7.45		Senior Cruise	
8.00		Interclub Challenge	
8.30		Presentations for Best Dressed Triples, Open Triples & Intermediate Triples, Best Dressed Supporters, Junior & Senior, Cruise and Interclub Challenge sections	

Dance to the music of DJ Craig